
 

 

 

Freedom of Information Request:  Our Reference CTMUHB_317_23 
 

You asked:  
   

Please could you provide me with the details of the Cwm Taf Morgannwg 

University Health Board cancer lead? Their name, job title, email address, 
correspondence address and/or telephone number would be much appreciated. 

 
Our response: 

 
 Senior responsible officer for Cancer; Dom Hurford, Executive Medical 

Director Dom.Hurford@wales.nhs.uk   
 The operational lead for cancer; Tarek Allouni Director of planned care 

Tarek.Allouni@wales.nhs.uk  
 Cancer clinical lead; Mr Neil Scott Maxofacial consultant 

Neil.Scott@wales.nhs.uk  
 The cancer services manager; Keryn Jones Keryn.Jones@wales.nhs.uk 

Macmillan lead nurse for cancer services; Dawn Casey 
Dawn.Casey@wales.nhs.uk  

 Macmillan Allied Health professional lead Rhian Collins 

Rhian.Collins3@wales.nhs.uk  
 

Correspondence address: 
Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board Head Quarters, Ynysmeurig 

House, Navigation Park, Abercynon, CF45 4SN 
 

Tel: 01443 744800 

Please note - Personal Information is held by Data Controllers on the basis of the 

exercise of functions identified in the formal notification to the Information 
Commissioner. Any processing of that personal information outside of those 

functions may be unlawful. Furthermore the General Data Protection regulation 
and Data Protection Act 2018 makes provision for a data subject to exercise a 

right to prevent processing in particular circumstances. The data subject shall 
have the right to object, on grounds relating to his or her particular situation, at 

any time to processing of personal data concerning him or her which is based on 

point (e) or (f) of Article 6(1), including profiling based on those provisions where 

personal data are processed for direct marketing purposes.  

We can confirm that the individuals captured by this request have stated that 
they do not wish their personal data to be used for direct marketing purposes.   
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